Petition,     seeking     to     challenge     the     ].udgment     dated
ri

01.12.2010,  passed  by  the  Motor Accident  Claims  Tribunal,

South   and   West   Districts,   Sikkim   at   Namchi,   in   M.A.C.T.

Case   No.02   of   2010,   whereby   t:he   claimants   have   been

awarded   compensation   of   Rs.8,20,500.00    (Rupees   eight

lakhs  twenty  thousand  five  hundred)  only,  for the  death  of
"

their deceased  son  in a  motor accident.

2.               Mr.  K.  T.  Bhutia,  Ld.  Senior  Advocat:e  appearing  for

the   petitioner,   submitted  that  in  the  impugned  judgment,

the      learned      Motor     Accident      Claims      Tribunal      while